



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court

Court: Standards-Utilities and Wildlife Court

Sitting Date/Time from 17-Nov-2025 to 21-Nov-2025

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
MONDAY, 17-NOV-2025							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0403-2023	Criminal Offence	--	walusimbi musa and 3 others		Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0188-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ASUMAN WADEDE YA	WADEDEYA ASUMAN ON TE 19TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 A KIKANDWA LUNGUJJA IN THE KAMPALA CITY PROVIDED FACILITIES T WIT THREE HUNDRED AND NINTYNINE COIN SLOT MACHINES MOTHER BOARDS 15 COMPLETE CHINESE COIN SLOT MACHINES, 8 INCOMPLETE COIN SLOT MACHINE BOXES AND TWO SACKS OF ASSORTED SPARE PARTS FOR GAMMING OR BETTING TO THE PUBLIC WITHOUT ALICENCE .	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0099-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JAMES BALILUN O	Baliluno James, on the 29th day of may 2025 at kyankonwa,kasagala central forest reserve in the Nakasongola district was found carrying out prohibited activities to wit, erecting a building in kasagala central forest reserve without lawful authority/license.	Judgment	Court Room 1-CM
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0153-2024	Criminal Offence	nkunze mugisha martin	nkunze mugisha martin & 4 ors		Ruling	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistra te (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0145-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	CHRISTOP HER BAHEEB WA	CT 1 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 2 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 3 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 4 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 5 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 6 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 7 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 8 FORGERY C/S 319 & 324 (1) OF THE PCA128 CT 9 FORGERY C/S 319 & 324 (1) OF THE PCA128 CT 10 FORGERY C/S 319 & 324 (1) OF THE PCA128 CT 11 FORGERY C/S 319 & 324 (1) OF THE PCA128 CT 12 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 13 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 14 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 15 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 16 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 17 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 18 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 19 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 20 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 21 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 22 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 23 OBTAINING MONEY BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 285 OF THE PCA 128 CT 24 OBTAINING CREDIT BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 (A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 25 OBTAINING CREDIT BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 (A) OF	For Mention	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistra te (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					THE PCA CAP 128 CT 26 OBTAINING CREDIT BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 (A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 27 OBTAINING CREDIT BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 (A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 28 OBTAINING CREDIT BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 (A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 29 OBTAINING CREDIT BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 (A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 30 CHEATING C/S 287 OF THE PCA CAP 128.		



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistra te (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0211-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	JIMMY KISEMBO	CT;1 KISEMBO JIMMY ,MBUSA WILSON AND ANOTHER STILL AT LARGE ONTHE 22ND OCTOBER 2025 AT MAKOOLE SEMBABULE DISTRICT HAD IN POSSESSION CLASSIFIED DRUGS NAMELY 174 TINS OF DOLUTEGRAM/LAM VUDINE/TENOFOVIR DISOPROXIL FORMULATE 50MG /300MG TABLETS BATCH NUMBER QK241209 EXPIRY DATE 06/26 BATCH NUMBER .7255412 EXPIRY DATE 5/26 BATCH NUMBER 3153905 EXPIRY DATE MAY 2026 OTHERWISE THAN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 27(2) OF THE NATIONAL DRUG POLICY AND AUTHORITY ACT CAP 198. CT2. KISEMBO JIMMY, MBUSA WILSON AND ANOTHER STILLAT LARGE ON THE 23RD OF OCTOBER 2025 AT MAKOOLE SEMBABULE DISTRICT HAD IN POSSESION CLASSIFIED DRUGS TO WI 10 CURTONS OF ARTEMETHER 20MG/LUMEFANTRINE 120MG TABS, BATCH NO QK250520 EXPIRY DATE 3/28, 50 CARTONS OF BIOLINE MALARIA AG PF TEST DEVICES BATCH NO 05CDJO426 EXPIRY DATE 17/2026, 05CDJO304 EXPIRY DATE 7/2026 174 TINS DOLUTEGRAVIRLLAMI VUDINE/TENOFOVIR DISOPROXIL FORMULATE 50MG/300MGTABLETS BATCH NO 3153905 EXPIRY DATE 2026, BIOLINE MALARIA AG PF TEST DEVICES BATCH NO 05CDJO426 EXPIRY DATE 17/2026,O5CDJO304 EXPIRY DATE 07/2026 BEARING THE MARKS APPLIEED ON THE STORES UNDER THE CONTROL OF THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH, GOVERMENT OF UGANDA FOR PUBLIC	For Mention	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					USE ONLY NOT FOR SALE", WHICH MAY REASONABLY BE SUSPECTED OF HAVING BEEN STOLEN OR UNLAWFULLY OBTAINED. CT3. MUSOKE MAYI AND MBUSA WILLSON ON THE 22ND OCTOBER 2025 AT MAKOOLE SSEMBABULE DISTRICT HAD IN POSSESSION CALSSIFIED DRUGS NAMELY: 10 CURTONS ARTEMETHER 20MG/LUMEFANTRINE 120MG TABS, BATCH NO QK250520 EXPRY DATE 03/28, 174 TINS OF DOLUTEGRAVILLAMIV UCINE/TENOFOVIR DISOPROXIL FORULATE 50MG/300MG TABLETS BATCH NO QK241209 EXPIRY DATE 06/26, BATCH NO7255412 EXPIRY DATE 05/26, BATCH NO 3153905 EXPIRY DATE MAY 2026 OTHERWISE THAN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISION OF SECTION 27(2) OF THE NATIONAL DRUG POLICY AND AUTHORITY ACT CAP 198.		
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0200-2024	Criminal Offence	KANWAGI BEN alias KB	KANWAGI BEN alias KB & 4 ORS		Hearing - defence	Court Room 1-CM
8. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0043-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	FRANCIS ALIDDEKI	CT1 ALIDDEKI FRACIS ON 22ND DAY OF MARCH 2025 AT AROUND 1930/C AT NTINDA SEETA GOMA DIVISION IN MUKONO DISTRICT, DAMAGED AND REMOVED THE GENERATOR PARTS THE PROPERTY OF UTCL. CT2 ALIDDEKI FRACIS ON 22ND DAY OF MARCH , 2025 AT AROUND 1930/C AT NTINDA GOMA DIVISION IN MUKONO DISTRICT STOLE THE GENERATOR PARTS VALUED AT APPLOXIMATELY 10,000,000 MILLLION SHS THE PROPERTY OF UTCL.	Ruling	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
9. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0112-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	SAM SSENSALI RE	SSENSALIRE SAM AND OTHERS STILL AT LAERGE ON THE 22ND OF MARCH 2025 AT NAMUKUPA VILLAGE BULENGEZA, NTUNDA SUB COUNTY, NAKIFUMA COUNTY IN THE MUKONO DISTRICT, KNOWINGLY ERCEIVED OR KEPT IN POSSRSION FOREST PRODUCTS TO WI; TIMBER AND CHACOAL WHIAVHHAD BEEN CUT OR REMOVED FROM MABIRA FOREST RESERVE IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE NATIONAL FORESTRY AND TREE PLANTING ACT CAP 160.	Hearing - defence	Court Room 1-CM
10. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0350-2023	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	kasirye charles		Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
11. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0485-2024	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	FREDRIC K MWAMBU	MWAMBU FREDICK AND SSENTAMU HENRY ON THE 9TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024 AT AROUND 1100/C AT NSAMIZI ROAD ENTEBBE MUNICIPALITY IN WAKISO DISTRICT TAMPERED WITH COPPER CABLE WIRES THE PROPERTY OF UTCL	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 1-CM
12. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0163-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	NICHOLA S ONGWEN A	ONGWENA NICHOLAS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 15TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025 AT NAKASERO KYADONDO ROAD PLOT 36 IN KAMPALA DISTRICT WAS IN POSSESSION OF CLASSIFIED DRUGS NAMELY ; LONGJACK XXXL MEN POWER BOOSTER ;193 TINS X30 CAP.MANUFACTURE DATE 2022/04/02, EXPIRLY 2025/04/02 AND HYPERGUARD ADVANCED FORMULA 10ML,MANUFACTURE DATE 15/12/2023 EXPIRLY 14/12/2026 3490 PACKETS OTHER THAN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISION OF S.27[1] OF THE ACT	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
13. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0193-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	DEAN LUBOWA	CT1: DEAN LUBOWA SAAVA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE BETWEEN NOVEMBER 2018 AND 26TH SEPTEMBER 2025 AT LUGUJJA KYOBE ZONE RUBAGA DIVISON IN THE KAMPALA DISTRICT, INSTALLED AND OPERATED AN ONLINE BROADCASTING APPARATUS UNDER THE NAME TV 10 GANO MAZIMA WITHOUT A LICENCE ISSUED BY THE UGANDA COMMUNICATION COMMISSION. CT2: DEAN LUBOWA SAAVA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE BETWEEN NOVEMBER 2018 AND 26TH SEPTEMBER 2025 AT LUGUJJA KYOBE ZONE RUBAGA DIVISON IN THE KAMPALA DISTRICT, INSTALLED AND OPERATED AN ONLINE BROADCASTING APPARATUS UNDER THE NAME TV 10 GANO MAZIMA WITHOUT A LICENCE ISSUED BY THE UGANDA COMMUNICATION COMMISSION. CT3: DEAN LUBOWA SAAVA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE BETWEEN 23RD AUGUST 2025 AND 26TH SEPTEMBER 2025 AT LUNGUJJA KYOBE ZONE RUBAGA DIVISION IN THE KAMPALA DISTRICT DISOBYED THE LAWFUL ORDERS OF UGANDA COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION CONTAINED IN A DECISION OF THE COMMISSION DATED 22ND AUGUST 2025 WHEN THEY CONTINUED TO BROADCAST WITHOUT A LICENCE ISSUED BY THE COMMISSION., REFUSED TO PULL DOWN CONTENT EALIER PUBLISHED AND REFUSED TO RETRACT STATEMENTS EALIER MADE AGAINST SEVERAL COMPLAINANTS TO WIT ALEX LUTAAYA MUKOMAZI, POST BANK	Hearing- ruling	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					LIMITED AND AL HAJI PROF. BADRU DUNGU KATEREGA.		
14. 09:04 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0141-2024	Criminal Offence	--	KASIRYE CHARLES & ANOTHER		Hearing - defence	Court Room 1- CM
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0201-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	MICHAEL NASWAJI	CT1: NASWAJI MICHAEL ON THE 10TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2025 AT MT. ELGON NATIONAL PARK IN THE KAPCHORWA DISTRICT ENTERED MT. ELGON NATIONAL PARK WITHOUT PERMISSION. CT2: NASWAJI MICHAEL ON THE 10TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2025 AT MT. ELGON NATIONAL PARK IN THE KAPCHORWA DISTRICT DISTURBED WILDPANTS IN THEIR NATURAL FREEDOM WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY.	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0175-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	RASHID ATUHA	ATUHA RASHID on the 21st august 2025 at 1520 hours at kyamasoke one village, Busoro parish, Busoro subcounty in kabarole district unbolted, removed and took away electric supply line materials from tower No. 171 on Hoima-Nkenda Transmission line to wit; Hatari Danger/ HMA-NKA 220000 volts plate nuts and bolts without the consent of the Licensee or owner (UETCL)	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0167-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	DAVID BYARUG ABA	CT1; BYARUHANGA DAVID BETWEEN 12TH AND 19TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025,AT NAMANVE INDUSTRIAL PARK IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT CUT, REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ELECTRIC SUPPLY LINE MATERIALS FROM UGANDA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED [UETCL] SUB-STATION WIT;ANGLE BARS [PALAS] WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE OR OWNER [UETCL]. CT2; BUSINGYE JUNIOR PAUL BETWEEN 12TH AND 19TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025,AT NAMANVE INDUSTRIAL PARK IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT STORED OR OTHERWISE KEPT IN HIS STORE, ELECTRIC SUPPLY LINE MATERIALS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE OR OWNER UGANDA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED [[UETCL].	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0217-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	DERICK TUMUSHERURE	TUMUSHERURE DERICK AND OTHERS STILLAT LARGE ON THE 21 /10/2025 AT KABESHEKYERE VILLAGE IN THE RUKUNGIRI DISTRICT,WITHOUT THE LAWFUL PERMISSION OF THE AUTHORITY OR THE LICENSEE AS THE CASE MAY BE UNDERTOOK THE WORK OR ENGAGED IN ACTIVITY OF ELECTRICITY INSTALLATION OR PART OF THE INSTALLATION IN A MANNER LIKELY TO INTERFERE WITH ANY ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION OR TO CAUSE DANGER TO ANY PERSON OR PROPERTY.	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0156-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ESAU DDUMBA	CT1 DDUMBA ESAU AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 24TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT MWERA VILLAGE INKAKIRI SUBCOUNTY IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT ,REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ONE ELECTRIC POLE ,SIXTY METERS OF ALUMINIUM CONDUCTOR ,TWO REAL INSULATORS ,TWO D-IRONS AND TWO BOLTS FROM A LOW VOLTAGE ELECTRICITY LINE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. CT2 DDUMBA ESAU AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 24TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT MWERA VILLAGE IN KAKIRI SUBCOUNTY IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT ,MOVED AND TOOK AWAY TWO ELECTRIC POLES FROM THE RESIDENCE OF SSENTONGO ROBERT TO THE RESIDENCE OF MATOVU, WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LINCENSEE UGANDA DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0220-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JUMA SSEBUMP ENJE	SSEBUMPENJE JUMA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 29TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2025,AT KIKUBAMPANGA CELL,BUKALANGO VILLAGE ,KAKIRI TOWN COUNCIL IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION CONNECTED UP ELECTRICITY WPRKS FOR THE PURPOSE OF COMMUNICATING WITH OTHERS WORKS BELONGING TO THE LICENCSEE (UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED - UEDC).	Sentencing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
<u>TUESDAY, 18-NOV-2025</u>							



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0179-2024	Criminal Offence	--	MUWANG A KIVUMBI EMMANUEL		Judgment	Court Room 1-CM
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0158-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	MARVIS ATUHAIRE	ATUHAIRE MARVIS BETWEEN THE 11TH DAY OF JULY 2024 AND 27TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024 CONDUCTED AND SUBMITTED TERMS OF REFERENCE FOR THE SHRINK WRAPS AND PLASTIC CLEAR BAGS MANUFACTURING PROJECT AND THE SHRINK WRAPS AND PLASTIC CLEAR BAGS MANUFACTURING PROJECT REFERENCE NUMBERS; ESIATOR/1305/2024/7 AND ESIATOR/1305/2024/8 RESPECTIVELY FOR SIMBA POLY BAGS LTD LOCATED AT KKOLO NANTABULIRWA WARD, GOMA DIVISION IN NAMANVE INDUSTRIAL PARK IN MUKONO DISTRICT PURPORTING TO PRACTICE AS AN ENVIRONMENT PRACTITIONER WITHOUT BEING CERTIFIED AND REGISTERED UNDER THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT (CERTIFICATION AND PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTITIONERS),REGULATIONS 2023.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0118-2024	Criminal Offence	UGANDA NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT AU	MUZAALE SIMON		Hearing - defence	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0067-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	BONGOLE LUTAYA	LUTAYA BONGOLE, OUMA DERRICK,SSELUJA FRED,SSEBUMA ERIC, TEZIKUBA SOSAN, KAKONGE SSEGABU AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14TH DAY OF APRIL 2025.AT BUDUMBULA VILLAGE IN THE KAMULI DISTRICT, WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF TIGER WARAGI FLAVOURED GIN 12PCS X 100ML BEARING THE UNBS Q MARK WITHOUT A VALID PERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0040-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	TWALIK MUGABA	unlawful possession of Forest produce to wit: timber and charcoal c/s 81(e) OF THE NATIONAL FORESTRY AND TREE PLANTING ACT CAP160.	Judgment	Court Room 1-CM
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0089-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	QUARISH SSEGIRIN YA	CT 1; DAMAGING AND REMOVAL OF TELECOMMUNICATION INSTALLATIONS CONTRARY TO SECTION 84(1)(b) OF THE UGANDA COMMUNICATION ACT, CAP 103. CT 2; CRIMINAL TRESSPASS CONTRARY TO SECTION 282(a) OF THE PENAL CODE ACT. CAP 128 CT 3; THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0048-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	HENRY SSENFUMA	ON 22ND MARCH,2025, AT TICAF ZONE OSUKURU TOWN COUNCIL IN TORORO DISTRICT, SSENFUMA HENRY , BWAMBALE JOSEPH, SAIDI RASHID, AINEBYONA FRANK , NDIKULWANGE SWAIB SSEMAKULA ,ABITEGEKA IMMACULATE DIANA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF 380 BAGS OF NON-COMFORMING CEMENT, NAMELY TORORO SIMBA AND HIMA CEMENT, PACKED IN TEMPERED 50KGS BAGS C/S TO US EAS 18-1 COMPOSITION ,SPECIFICATION AND CONFORMITY CRITERIA FOR COMMON CEMENTS.	Hearing - defence	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
8. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0440-2024	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	Kirunda Mubaraka	KIRUNDA MUBARAKA AND OTHERS AT LARGE IN OR AROUND THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2013 TO DATE AT ROCO VILLAGE IN JINJA CITY CONSTRUCTED A PIER FOR LOADING AND UNLOADING GOODS CONNECTED TO LAND AT ROCO LANDING SITE ON THE SHORES OF LAKE VICTORIA BEFORE OBTAINING AN ENVIRONMENTAL AND SOCIAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FROM THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
9. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0142-2024	Criminal Offence	--	A1.KASIRYE CHARLES & ANOTHER		Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
10. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0069-2024	Criminal Offence	JJUUKO ROBERT	WAMALA TWAHA & 2ors		Judgment	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
11. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0024-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of uganda	EARNEST EDENGEL	CT1 EDENGEL EARNEST AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ,DURING THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2024 AND 2025 BETWEEN BUSIIKA T/C IN LUWERO DISTRICT ,PALLISA DISTRICT WITH INTENT TO DEFROUD AND SECURE UNLAWFULL GAIN MONEY, USED PHONE NUMBER 0786048140 ON THE TELECOMMUNICATION PLATFORM OF MTN UGANDA LTD TO DISGUISE AND PRETEND TO BE HON MUKULA FRANCIS AND CAUSED SIBIKA ROSE TO SEND ATOTAL OF [1,500,000] ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED UGANDAN SHILLINGS TO HM THROUGH DIFFERENT PHONE NUMBERS UNDER THE PRETEND THAT HE WOULD GIVE HER CHILDREN ASCHOLARSHIP FROM HIS NGO WHEREAS NOT. CT2 EDENGEL EARNEST AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ,DURING THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2024 AND 2025 BETWEEN BUSIIKA T/C IN LUWERO DISTRICT ,PALLISA DISTRICT WITH INTENT TO DEFROUD SIBIKA ROSE,FALSELY INTRODUCE HIMSELF AS HON MUKULA FRANCIS AND OBTAINED GAIN MONEY, USED PHONE NUMBER 0786048140 ON THE TELECOMMUNICATION PLATFORM OF MTN UGANDA LTD TO DISGUISE AND PRETEND TO BE HON MUKULA FRANCIS ATOTAL OF [1,500,000] ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED UGANDAN SHILLINGS FROM HER UNDER THE PRETEXT THAT HE WOULD GIVE HER CHILDREN ASCHOLARSHIP WHEREAS NOT. CT3 EDENGEL EARNEST ,DURING THE MONTH	Ruling	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					OF SEPTEMBER 2024 AND FEBUARY 2025,BETWEEN BUSIIKA TOWN COUNCIL IN THE LUWERO DISTRICT AND PALLISA DISTRICT USED SIM CARD NO 0786 048140 REGISTRERED IN THE NAMES FRANCIS MUKULA TO DEFROUD AND OBTAIN MONEY BY FALSE PRETENCE FROM SIBIKA ROSE. CT4 EDENGEL EARNEST, DURING THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2024 AND FEBUARY 2025, BETWEEN BUSIIKA TOWN COUNCIL IN LUWERO DISTRICT AND PALISA DISTRICT USED SIM CARD NO 0707080301 REGISTERED IN THE NAMES OF OJONGOLE JAMES TO DEFROUD AND OBTAIN MONEY BY FALSE PRETENCES FROM SIBIKA ROSE . CT5 EDENGEL EARNEST AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ,DURING THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2024 AND FEBUARY 2025 BETWEEN BUSIIKA TOWN COUNCIL IN LUWERO DISTRICT AND PALISA DISTRICT WITH INTENT TP DEFROUD AND SECURE UNLAWFUL GAIN OF MONEY, USED PHONE NUMBER 0786048140 ,ON THE TELECOMMUNICATON PLATFORM LTD TO DISGUISE AND PRETEND TO BE HON.MUKULA FRACIS		
12. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0042-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ALI SSEBALA MU	SSEBALAMU ALI AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE DURING THE NIGHT OF 17TH FEBRUARY 2025 AT MAGALA VILLAGE ,MAGALA PARISH SEKANYONYI SUBCOUNTY IN MITYANA DISTRICT CUT AND REMOVED ELECTRICITY SUPPLY LINE, MATERIALS TO WIT , WIRES FROM POLES AND SITE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LECENSEE OR OWNER (PRECISE eLECTRICALS uGANDA LIMITED)	Hearing	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
13. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0041-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	DANIEL MUSOKE	CT1 MUSOKE DANIEL SANDE WITH OTHERS STILL AT LARGE DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH,2025 AT BUSAKU VILLAGE,NAMAYUMBA SUB COUNTY IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT LAID, CAUSED TO BE LAID AND CONNECTED UP WORKS FOR THE PURPOSE OF COMMUNICATING WITH OTHER WORKS BELONGING TO THE LICENSEE. CT2 NGOBI ALI AKA ABALA, MUSANA LUNKUMAN WITH OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 12 DAY OF MARCH, 2025 AT BUSAKU VILLAGE, NAMAYUMBA SUB COUNTY IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT, MOVED ELECTRICITY SUPPLY MATERIALS TO WIT, 300 METERS OF ABC CABLES FROM MUSODDE	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0494-2023	Criminal Offence	BABIRYE FARIDAH	BABIRYE FARIDAH		Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
2. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0033-2023	Criminal Offence	nabiranda angella	nabiranda angella		Hearing - defence	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0152-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ALEX MUKEMBO	CT1 WAGUBI ROBERT ON THE 24TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT BUMANHA VILLAGE, BUKANGA SUB COUNTY IN THE LUUKA DISTRICT,TAPED AND CAUSED TO BE MADE AN UNMETERED ELECTRICITY CONNECTION TO YOUR PREMISES USING A SOLIDAL CONDUCTOR TO THE EXISTING ELECTRICITY LINE BELONGING TO A LISENCEE [UGANDA ELECTRICTY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED]WITHOUT AUTHORISATION OR CONSENT. CT2 MWIDHU FRED ON THE 24TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT MAKUBEMBE VILLAGE, BUKANGA SUB COUNTY IN THE LUUKA DISTRICT,TAPED AND CAUSED TO BE MADE AN UNMETERED ELECTRICITY CONNECTION TO YOUR PREMISES USING A SOLIDAL CONDUCTOR TO THE EXISTING ELECTRICITY LINE BELONGING TO A LISENCEE [UGANDA ELECTRICTY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED]WITHOUT AUTHORISATION OR CONSENT. CT3 MUKEMBO ALEX ON THE 24TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT MAKUBEMBE VILLAGE, BUKANGA SUB COUNTY IN THE LUUKA DISTRICT,TAPED AND CAUSED TO BE MADE AN UNMETERED ELECTRICITY CONNECTION TO YOUR PREMISES USING A SOLIDAL CONDUCTOR TO THE EXISTING ELECTRICITY LINE BELONGING TO A LISENCEE [UGANDA ELECTRICTY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED]WITHOUT AUTHORISATION OR CONSENT. CT4	Hearing-ruling	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistra te (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					BAKAKI HAKIM ON THE 24TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT BUMANHA VILLAGE, BUKANGA SUB COUNTY IN THE LUUKA DISTRICT,TAPED AND CAUSED TO BE MADE AN UNMETERED ELECTRICITY CONNECTION TO YOUR PREMISES USING A SOLIDAL CONDUCTOR TO THE EXISTING ELECTRICITY LINE BELONGING TO A LISENCEE [UGANDA ELECTRICTY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED]WITHOUT AUTHORISATION OR CONSENT. CT5 WAGUBI ROBERT,MWIDHU FRED,MUKEMBO ALEX AND BAKAKI HAKIM AND WAKOOLI CHARLES AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 24TH ADY OF JULY 2025 AT MAKUBEMBE VILLAGE, BUKANGA SUB COUNTY N THE LUUKA DISTRICT ,ASSAULETED LUKIKO ALI THEREBY CAUSING HIM ACTUAL BODLY HARM.		



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0459-2024	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	NAMWIM A PROSSY	CT1 NAMWIMA PROSSY NAMUDDU ROSE, NAMAWEJJE CISSY, NAKAMYA DEBORAH, MUKULU FRED, TIBENKANA CHARLES SALONGO, MWANJE MUSA, MUGUME TADEO RONALD, NABAKIIBI DOROTHY, NAJJUMBA ANNET, NABASENYA TEDDY, KATUSHABE JONA, NAKIGANDA DIANA, AHIMBISIIBWE JOVAILLO, KALUNGI BLESSING, NAKAWESA NOOR, KALULE SOPHIA, KAYONDO HOODU, NTEGE DEOGRATIUS, BAGABE JULIUS, MUSANJE ABDU, NANTUME MADINA, MWESIGWA GILBERT, MUSOKE KIGOZI VICENT, AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE FROM THE MONTH OF JULY 2024 TO DATE AT NANSANA WEST 11A ZONE, NABWERU PARISH, NANSANA MUNICIPALITY IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT ERECTED TEMPORARY STRUCTURES USING TENTS AND TAUPLINS INTO A SECTION OF RESTORED LUBIGI WETLAND SYSTEM WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM RELEVANT LEAD AGENCY GIVEN IN CONSULTATION WITH THE AUTHORITY. CT2 NAKAWESI NOOR, MUSOKE KIGOZI, NAJJUMBA ANNET AND MUGUME TADEO FROM THE MONTH OF JULY 2024 TO DATE AT NANSANA WEST 11 A ZONE, NABWERU WARD, NANSANA MUNICIPALITY IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT FAILED TO COMPLY WITH RESTORATION ORDERS ISSUED TO THEM BY NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY(NEMA)	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0204-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	WILBROAD SSEMANDA	CT:1: SSEMANDA WILBROAD ON THE 26TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2025 AT MASOOLI KYAMBOGO VILLAGE KASANGATI TOWN COUNCIL IN WAKISO DISTRICT DISPOSED MARRUM INTO A SECTION OF NAMAGOMBE II WETLAND WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM A LEAD AGENCY IN CONSULTATION WITH NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY (NEMA) CT:2: SSEMANDA WILBROAD ON THE 01ST DAY OF JULY 2025 AT MASOOLI KYAMBOGO VILLAGE KASANGATI TOWN COUNCIL IN WAKISO DISTRICT FAILED TO COMPLY WITH AN ENVIRONMENT RESTORATION ORDER DATED 16TH JUNE 2025 ISSUED TO HIM BY NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY (NEMA)	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
<u>WEDNESDAY, 19-NOV-2025</u>							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 08:59 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0173-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	FRANCIS JAKISA	JAKISA FRANCIS ,KAKULU JORDAN AND HIIRE JOHN ON THE 26TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025 AT KINYOGOGA TOWN COUNCIL IN THE NAKASEKE DISTRICT, WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 05 FRESH HEADS OF FEMALE BUSHBUCKS WITHOUT A PERMIT	Hearing	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0219-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	DERRICK ONOBAGI U	ONOBAGUI DERRICK ON THE 26TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2025 AT ABOUT 2200 HOURS AT PAKWACH UGANDA REVENUE AUTHORITY [URA]CHECK POINT HAD IN HIS POSSESSION TEN[10]BUFFALO HORNS WEIGHING 5.85KGS WITHOUT APERMIT.	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 1-CM
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0203-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	WILLIAM NDUGA	NGUGA WILLIAM ON THE 15TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2025 AT WABIGALO VILLAGE IN THE NAKASONGOLA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF WILDLIFE PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO WIT; A CARCASS OF A SITATUNGA WEIGHING 70 KILOGRAMMES WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 1-CM
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0148-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	JACKSON MWIJUKA	MWIJUKA JACKSON Alias MUHAMAD DANSON,TWIJUKYE DEO AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 17TH DAY OF JULY 2025, AT NYAKASHSRU TRADING CENTRE IN THE RUBIRIZI DISTRICT, WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 06 PIECES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 28.6KILOGRAMES WITHOUT A PERMIT .	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0154-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	BONNY OFOYRW OTH	CT1 OFOYRWOTH BONNEY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 26TH DAY OF JULY 2025,AT GWORO COTTAGE, NWOYA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF WILDLIFE PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO WIT 134 PIECES OF HIPPO TEETH WEIGHING 44.6KILOGRAMS WITHOUT A PERMIT. CT2 OFOYRWOTH BONNY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 26TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT GWORO COTTAGE ,NWOYA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF WILDLIFE PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO WIT PENGOLIN SKINS WEIGHING 8.7KILOGRAMS WITHOUT A PERMIT. CT3 OFOYRWOTH BONNY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 26TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT GWORO COTTAGE ,NWOYA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF WILDLIFE PROTECTED SPECIMENTO WIT 02 WORTHOG HORNS WEIGHING 8.7KILOGRAMES WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0017-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	OYIWORTH KIZITO	CT1 OYIRWOTH KIZITO ALIAS PARMU AND OTHERS STILL AT L;ARGE, OTHER 30TH DAY OF JANUARY 2025 THE ALBERT NILE WITH CANOE AND ENTERING PARUSA LODGE AREA OF MUCHSON FALLS NATIONAL PARK WITH WITH OUT PERMISSION. CT2 OYIRWOTH KIZITO ALIAS PARMU AND OTHERS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 30TH DAY OF JANUARY 2025 AT PARUBA LODGE AREAS IN THE MURCHSON FALLS NATIONAL PARK PARK WERE FOUND TO HAVE KILLED ONE JUVINILE OF ELEPHANT WITH OUT PERMISSION. CT3. OYIWOTH KIZITO ALIAS PARMU AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGHE ON THE 30 TH DAY OF JANUARY 2025 AT PARKUBA LODGE AREAS IN MURCHSON FALLS NATIONAL PARK, TRANSFERED CARC OF JUVINILE ELEPHANT USING A CANOE WITH OUT PERMISSION. CT4. OYIRWOTH KIZITO ALIAS PARMU, OFOYURU DENIS, OYOUNG RWOTH ROBERT, OROMA WANINGHGOM AND OWONDA ALEX. ON THE DAY OF OF 1ST FEBUARY 2025 ATNYALENGA VILLAGE IN THE PAKWACH DISTRICT FOUND IN POSSESSION SUNDRED UGANDA ROB(100 PICIES) AND OTHERS SPECIMEN WITHOUT PERMISSION.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistra te (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0149-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	JULIUS MUNYAK ABERE	MUNYAKABERE JULIUS ,MUSHABE ALEX Alias SHARIF AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 19TH DAY OF JULY 2025, AT MULAGO TRIANGLE VILLAGE,KAMPALA DISTRICT WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PTOTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 03 PIECES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 13.5KILOGRAMMS WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1- CM
8. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0149-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	JULIUS MUNYAK ABERE	MUNYAKABERE JULIUS ,MUSHABE ALEX Alias SHARIF AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 19TH DAY OF JULY 2025, AT MULAGO TRIANGLE VILLAGE,KAMPALA DISTRICT WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PTOTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 03 PIECES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 13.5KILOGRAMMS WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
9. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0480-2024	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	NO48609 DVC TUMA ZACK	CT1 NO 48609 DC TUMA ZACK BENARD , ON THE 09TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024 AT CHURCH ZONE , BUTEMBA TOWN COUNCIL IN THE KYANKWANZI DISTRICT , WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILD SPECIMEN TO WIT TWO (02)PI IES OF OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 7.5 KILOGRAMS WITH OUT PERMIT. CT2 NO. 48609 DC TUMA BENARD , NO 54774 DCPL OGWAL GODFLEY ,OKOT ROBERT AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE IN THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2024 AT BUKWIRI TRANDING CENTER IN THE KYAKWANZI DISTRICT , WERE ENGAGED THEM SELVES IN TRADE OF WILD LIFE PRODUCT TO WIT TWO (02) PICIES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 7.5 KILOGRAMS WITH OUT PERMIT. CT3 NO 48609 DC TUMA ZACK BENARD,NO 54774 DCPL OGWAL GODFLEY OKOT ROBERT IN THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2024 AT BUKWIRI TRANDING CENTER IN THE KYANKWANZI DISTRICT , CONSPIRED TOGETHER TO COMMIT AFELONY TO WIT POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILD LIFE SPECIMEN WITH OUT A PERMIT	Hearing - defence	Court Room 1- CM
10. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0186-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	RASHID KATUMB A	KATUMBA RASHID ALIAS OMUWEREZA KIRUNGI KUTEESA ON THE 09TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT BUSWA-BULONGO VILLAGE IN THE MITYANA DISTRICT, WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILD LIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 01 PANGOLIN SKIN WEIGHING 3.04 KILOGRAMES WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
11. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0170-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JALON LAKONY	LAKONY JALON ,OMARA ALEX ON THE 19TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025 AT ADIBUK JUNCTION IN THE NWOYA DISTRICT ,WRE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 14 CUT PICLES OF ELEPHANT TASKS WEIGHING 45 KILOGRAMS WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 1- CM
12. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0484-2024	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	TITUS WANZALA	CT1. WANZALA TITUS ON THE 02ND DAY OF OCTOBER 2024.AR SHITENDOSI VILLAGE, BUMWALUNGANI SUBCOUNTY IN THE BUDUDA DISTRICT, UNLAWFULLY ENTERED A WILD LIFE PROTECTED AREA OT MT. ELGON NATIONAL PARK WITHOUT PERMISSION. CT2. WANZALA TITUS ON THE 02ND DAY OF OCTOBER 2024 AT SHITENDOSI VILLAGE,BUMWALUNGANI SUBCOUNTY IN THE BUDUDA DISTRICT, UNLAWFULLY WOUNDED NO.1242 PTE NASIRU ISAAC TO WIT STABING WITH A PANGA.	Hearing - defence	Court Room 1- CM
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0503-2024	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	ANGELLO KAJUBI	KAJUBI ANGELLO ,KALULE FAISAL AND ANOTHER STILL AT LARGE ON 25TH NOVEMBER 2024 AT WAGABA ZONE ,RUBAGA DIVISION IN THE KAMPALA CITY WERE MANUFACTURING GAMING MACHINE TO WIT TEN (10) INCOMPLETE FISH TANKS AND 14 (FOURTEEN) FISH TABLE STANDS WITHOUT A LICENCE .	Hearing - defence	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0499-2024	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	PETER NTALE	ntale peter , hamis rashid ,kajubi Isaa and kyarisima ,adolf on the 15th day of november ,2024 at katega village ,kyambisi subcounty in the mukono district , pairs of climber shoes ,climber belt and other electric materials without the consent of the licensee or owner (UMEME)	Hearing - defence	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0189-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ZUBAIRI MOHAMED	ZUBAIRE MOHAMED AND KYAZZE RYNA ON THE 19TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT LUGALA BEAT MABIRA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE IN THE BUIKWE DISTRICT WERE FOUND CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WITH CHARCOAL BURNING IN MABIRA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY/LICENCE.	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0215-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	IVAN SEKIBAKE	CT1 SEKIBAKE IVAN AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE BETWEEN 2020 AND 2025 AT JINJA-KAWEMPE ZONE A KAWEMPE DIVISION IN THE KAMPALA DISTRICT LAID OR CAUSED TO BE LAID OR CONNECTED UP ELECTRIC WORKS FOR THE PURPOSE OF COMMUNICATING WITH OTHER WORKS BELONGING TO ALICENSEE (UEDCL). CT2 SEKIBAKE IVAN AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE BETWEEN 2020 AND 2025 AT JINJA-KAWEMPE ZONE A KAWEMPE DIVISION IN THE KAMPALA DISTRICT TAPPED MADE OR CAUSED TO BE MADE CONNECTION WITH OVER HEAD OR UNDER GROUND LINE OR CABLES CONNECTING DIRECT POWER AN ACT THAT INTERFERS WITH THE ACCULATE OR PROPER REGISTRATION AND METERING OF CURRENT CT2	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
5. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0365-2023	Criminal Offence	NIGIWAN ESTHER LINDA	NIGIWAN ESTHER LINDA		Judgment/Ruling Pronouncement	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
THURSDAY, 20-NOV-2025							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 08:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0334-2023	Criminal Offence	--	kayemba eria paul		Judgment	Court Room 1-CM
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0026-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	Saturday Fred	SATURDAY FRED ON THE 27TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2025, AT BUSESA VILLAGE, MATALE SUB COUNTY IN KIBALE DISTRICT, WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE PRODUCT TO WIT DRY SKIN OF ABANDONED MANGOOSE, DRY SKIN OF WHITE BELLED PRODUCT PANGOLIN, A PAIR OF BUSH BANK HORNS AND DRY OF SKIN OF GENET CAT WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Judgment	Court Room 1-CM
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0199-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	RASHID ABDU	ABDU RASHID BIKAMWA ON THE 10TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2025 AT UPPER ARIZONA BAR LUNGUJJA KAMPALA DISTRICT, WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 05, PIECES OF ELEPHANT TUSKS WEIGHING 8.03 KILOGRAMS WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0209-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	MARGRET LAKER	LAKER MARGRET ON THE 20TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2025 AT KAKONA, BUTEBERE TRADING CENTRE IN THE NAKASEKE DISTRICT, WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE PRODUCTS TO WIT SMOKED MEAT OF BUSH BUCK WEIGHING 50 KILOGRAMMES WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Hearing Brief Facts	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0197-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	DAVIN NZALAMINGI	KAMBALE NZALAMINGI DAVIN ON 6TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2025 AT KAKEEKA ZONE RUBAGA DIVISION IN KAMPALA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 05 PIECES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 27.04 KGS WITHOUT APERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0390-2023	Criminal Offence	no. 52771 okot kaifa	no.52771 okot kaifa & anor		Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0124-2024	Criminal Offence	--	A1.MUHU MUZA JAMES & 2 OTHERS		For Mention	Court Room 1-CM
8. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0183-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ISAAC NUWABINE	NUWABINE ISAAC ON THE 7TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT KANYISHARA RANCH NO. 46 IN THE KIRUHURA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT .FRESH MEAT OF AZEBRA WITHOUT APERMIT	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
9. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0213-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	PAUL WASWA	WASWA PAUL ON THE 20TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2025 AT LWENGAJU LC 1 VILLAGE IN THE KYANKWANZI DISTRICT, WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION WILDLIFE OF PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO WIT BUSH BUCK WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
10. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0050-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	RICHARD TUKAMUHABWE	CT1 TUKAMUHABWE RICHARD,MUGABE EVALISTE AND MULINDWA CHARLES ON TH 26TH DAY OF MAECH 2025 AT KAWANDA ZONE IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF WILDLIFE PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO WIT 04 PIECIES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 41.7KILOGRAMS WITHOUT APERMIT. CT2 TUKAMUHABWE RICHARD ,MUGABE EVALISTE,MULINDWA CHARLES AND KALIISA FRED ON THE 26TH DAY OF MARCH 2025 AT KAWANDA ZONE IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT, CONSPIRED TOGETHER AND COMMIT AFELONY TO WIT POSSESSION OF PROITECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN WITHOUT PERMIT . CT3 TUKAMUHABWE RICHARD ,MUGABE EVALISTE,MULINDWA CHARLES,AND KALIISA FRED ON THE 26TH DAY OF MARCH 2025 AT KAWANDA ZONE IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT EGAGED THEMSELVES IN TRADE OF WILDLIFE PRODUCTS TO WIT ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 41.7 KILOGRAMS WITHOUT APERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
11. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0210-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ALONCIO US TURYASI NGURA	TURYASINGURA ALONCIOUS ALIAS RASTA AND MBAZIRA TONNY ON THE 23RD DAY OF OCTOBER 2025 AT KIBANDA VILLAGE IN THE NAKASEKE DISTRICT ,WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE PRODUCTS TO EIT 04 CARCUSES ,02 HORNS OF ADUIKER AND FRESH MEAT OF ADUIKER WEIGHING 08 KILOGRAMS WITHOUT A PERMIT.	For Mention	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
12. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0483-2024	Criminal Offence	The Republic of uganda	ISAAC ONENRACH	RA 255812 PTE OBANG ISAAC ,ONENRACH ISAAC,ON THE 10TH DAY OF NOVEMBER,2024 AT WIMPOLO GUEST HOUSE, KALONGO TOWN COUNCIL IN THE AGAGO DISTRICT,WERE FOUND IN THE POSITION OF PROTECTED WILD LIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 10 PIECES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 32.2KGS WITHOUT PERMIT .	Judgment	Court Room 1- CM
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0590-2023	Criminal Offence	MIIRO JOSEPH	MIIRO JOSEPH		Hearing - defence	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-1067-2022	Criminal Offence	kitata uthuman	safari john and 3 others		For Mention	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0095-2025	Criminal Offence	the republic of uganda	NYIRO NATHAN	NYIRO NATHAN , MARUTI ROZIO ,WAGARO JAMALO, WALIBWA GEOFREY, WAKADALA JABEL, OUMO JIMMY,SISIA ISMAIL ON THE 19TH DAY OF MAY, 2025 AT KYAMBOGO ,NALUVULE BEAT,WAKISI DIVISION IN BUIKWE DISTRICT WERE FOUND CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT, REMOVING TIMBERS AND CHARCAOL WITH OUT AVALID LICENCE FROM NATIONAL FORESTRY AUTHORITY.	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0187-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	FRANCIS ANGUDE	ANGUDE FRANCIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE, ON THE 10TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2025 AT BUWOOLA VILLAGE IN THE BUIKWE DISTRICT, WAS FOUND CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT: REMOVING TIMBER FROM MABIRA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE, WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY/LICENCE	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0115-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	GASPER ONZIMA	CT1 ASIKU GODFREY,ADRIKO SAIDI,WANI CHAPULENI,YANDU MOSES,AJUMA DOMINIC,ADIMA FRANCIS,ONZILE PETER,ALUMA DAVID,EDEMA BOSCO, NDEBUGA CHARLES, ONZIMA GASPER AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14TH DAY OF JUNE 2025 AT MOUNT KEI CENTRAL FORESTS RESERVE IN YUMBE DISTRICT WERE FOUND CARRING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT CUTTING TRESS,CLEARING ,CUMPING ,ERECTING TEMPORALLY HOUSES,IN MOUNT KEI FOREST RESERVE WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY/LICENCE. ,CT2 ASIKU GODFREY,ADRIKO SAIDI,WANI CHAPULENI,YANDU MOSES,AJUMA DOMINIC,ADIMA FRANCIS,ONZILE PETER,ALUMA DAVID,EDEMA BOSCO, NDEBUGA CHARLES, ONZIMA GASPER AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14TH DAY OF JUNE 2025 AT MOUNT KEI CENTRAL FORESTS RESERVE IN YUMBE DISTRICT WERE FOUND CARRING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT CHARCOAL BURNING IN THE MOUNT KEI CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHOURITY /LICENCE.	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0216-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	JACKSON WABWIRE	WABWIRE JACKSON AND AGABA BENSON ND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 27TH OF OCTOBER 2025 AT GALIGATA BUKAIBALE CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE IN THE BUVUMA DISTRICT WERE FOUND CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT, CLEARING LAND FOR CULTIVATING CROPS AND ERECTING TEMPRORY HOUSES BUKAIBALE CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE WITHOUT AUTHORITY /LICENCE.	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0192-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JAMAL SSENFUK A	CT:1 SSENFUKA JAMAL, AIRTEL UGANDA LIMITED AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON 8TH APRIL 2020 IN KAMPALA DISTRICT OR THEREABOUT UNLAWFULLY OBTAINED PERSONAL DATA RELATING TO MULINDA HABERT TO WIT HIS NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION CARD WHICH IS HELD OR PROCEEDED BY NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION REGISTRATION AUTHORITY (NIRA) CT:2 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:3 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:4 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:5 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:6 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:7 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:8 UNLAWFUL PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 7 (1) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 AND REGULATION 34 (1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistra te (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					PRIVACY REGULATIONS 2021 AND MORE 5 OF THE SAME (CT:9, CT:10, CT:11, CT:12, CT:13 & CT:14).		